



2026:CGHC:16652-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 123 of 2021Manoj Kumar Shukla **Versus** Leela Bai Kothari & Ors.

15/12/2021	Shri Amit Banerjee, on behalf of Shri B.P. Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. A.G. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks time to remove the default. As prayed, list it after three weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Jyoti	