



2026:CGHC:16652-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

F.A No.123 of 2021

Manoj Kumar Shukla **Versus** Leela Bai Kothari

09.03.2022	Shri Anmol Sharma, counsel for the Appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. Post after two weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya