



2026:CGHC:16652-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 123 of 2021

Manoj Kumar Shukla **Versus** Leela Bai Kothari

07.4.2022	Mr. M.L. Sakat, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two week's time to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Ayushi	