



Order Sheet

FA No.123 of 2021

Manoj Kumar Shukla **Versus** Leela Bai Kothari & ors.

26/07/2022	<p>Shri Nikhil Parakh, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Court below.</p> <p>List it thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>ashu</p>