

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 123 of 2021****MANOJ KUMAR SHUKLA versus LEELA BAI KOTHARI and ORS.****Order Sheet**

09/10/2025	Mr. M.L. Sakat, Counsel for the Appellant. Heard on I.A. No.1/2021, application for leave to appeal, I.A. No.2/2021, application for exemption from payment of Court fee and I.A. No.3/2021, application for grant of stay. Issue notice to the respondent on the above applications. P.F. and copies within seven days. Call for the records, thereafter, list this case. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	